
Kings County Master Fee Schedule Effective July 6, 2023

ASSESSOR DIVISION
Assessor's Maps:

Total County by Book on 8 1/2" x 11" PDF's 25.00$                                
1 Copy 8 1/2" x 11" or 11" x 17" 2.50$                                  

Each Additional Page of Document 0.50$                                  
1 Copy 18" x 26" 19.00$                                
1 Copy 24" x 36" 19.00$                                
1 Copy 44" X 36" (wall size) 27.00$                                
Custom GIS Radius Map 35.00$                                

Name & Address Labels, per Label 0.05$                                  

Map Boundary Changes:
Lot Line Adjustments, Parcel Maps 481.00$                              
Tract-Subdivision Parcel Map (up to 8 hrs) 703.00$                              
Tract-Subdivision Parcel Map (8 hrs +) 1,217.00$                           

Split/Combine Parcels per Request* 42.00$                                
*To process request, property taxes must be paid up to date

Bond Amount Calculations 60.00$                                

Document Copies:
First Page of Document 2.00$                                  
Each Additional Page of Document 0.50$                                  

Research Fee Hourly - (1/2 hr minimum charge) 59.50$                                

Access to Assessor Documents:
Data Subscription Service, includes one user, (600 hits or less per year)* 100.00$                              
Data Subscription Service, includes one user, (unlimited hits per year)* 600.00$                              

*Pre-paid annual subscription. Due in full, with signed contract.
Additional Users, per User 60.00$                                

Reports:
Custom Report 61.00$                                
Property Transfer Report 10.00$                                
Extended Tax Roll - 49.00$                                
Redemption Roll 51.50$                                
Pre-extension Roll 51.50$                                
Subdivision & Tract Index Report 6.00$                                  

Property Characteristics Update 3.00$                                  

Tax Allocation- Undivided Interests 55.00$                                

Williamson Act and Farmland Security Zone:

ASSESSOR

Fee Name / Description of Service  Fee Amount 
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Fee Name / Description of Service  Fee Amount 

Cancellation Formal Review per hour 110.00$                              

Appraisal of Welfare Exempt Property for Tax Sale 276.00$                              

Parent-Child Exclusion Processing Fee (late file) 175.00$                              

Passport Fee 35.00$                                

Historical Aircraft Exemption (initial application) 35.00$                                

CD & Mailing Costs:
CD 1.00$                                  
Mailer 1.00$                                  
Regular Mail 3.50$                                  
USPS, free tracking, flat rate 8.95$                                  
Fed Ex, overnight $15.00-$35.00

Returned Checks 55.00$                                
CERTAIN FEES MAY BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE BOARD'S APPROVAL DUE TO LEGISLATIVE ACTION


